

È  
ITEM NO.37

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23336/2011

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU YADAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharatha Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps  
against respondent No. 1.  
List the matters on 19.10.2012.

|  
|sushma

|  
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|  
|