

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23336/2011

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU YADAV & ANR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the last opportunity granted by the Ld. Registrar on 28.1.2014 the counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no.1 so far.

Further two weeks' time is granted, as a last chance, to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps as against deceased respondent no.1. If steps are not taken within the specified time given, the special leave petition against deceased Ist respondent will be dismissed as abated.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.09
20:31:40 IST
Reason: