

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014 and I.A. 5/2014  
in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23336/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2011  
in LPA No. 688/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU YADAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
extension of time)

Date : 13/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on Interlocutory Application Nos. 3 of  
2014, 4 of 2014 and 5 of 2014 returnable in six weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajesh Dham  
Date: 2014.11.15  
10:15:55 IST  
Reason: