

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014, I.A. 4/2014, I.A. 5/2014
in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23336/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2011
in LPA No. 688/2010 passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANU YADAV & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and extension of time
and substitution)Date : 19/01/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 1

are already represented through Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur,
Advocate, who filed vakalatnama on their behalf. Notice of
these applications has been duly served upon Mr. Nitin Kumar

Thakur,
Signature Not Verified

Advocate. However, there is no objection to the

Digitally signed by
Rajesh Dham
Date: 2015.01.19

applications as no reply is filed.
17:56:28 IST
Reason:

Delay condoned in filing substitution application
and abatement set aside.

Applications for extension of time for filing
substitution is allowed.

Application for substitution is allowed.

Amended cause title may be filed within two weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER